20500065413

(Requestor's Name)								
(Address)								
(Address)								
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)								
(Business Entity Name)								
(Document Number)								
Certified Copies Certificates of Status								
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:								

Office Use Only



09/01/16--01017--019 **25.00

FLED 2016 SEP -1 P 9 21 SUCKETARY OF STATE

SEP UN LUIS). BRUCE

Cover Letter - Instructions

;

Dear Florida Department of State,

Please file these Restated Articles of Organization.

Name of Entity: GAB Trading LLC

Requested Services:

ŧ

Filing of Document (Restated Articles of Organization)

Check is enclosed

Shipping Instructions:

1) Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Apex Corporate Services LLC 6538 Collins Ave #286 Miami Beach, FL 33141

ALLAHASSE	2018
AHA	SEP
DE SAN	U
<u>B</u> Ľ	÷
	2 ר

٣ÌŢ

70

RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

GAB TRADING LLC

A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

GAB TRADING LLC

ARTICLE II - Mailing Address:

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

GAB TRADING LLC 6538 Collins Ave #286 Miami Beach, FL 33141 United States of America

ARTICLE III - Duration:

 \sim

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

50 years

ARTICLE IV - Management:

. _.....

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager who is empowered to act solely on behalf of the Limited Liability Company. The name and address of the manager is:

Nan Widdicombe		M	lanager		
15 Cloister Road					•** *** *
Meerhof			ار با المحمد المحمد محمد محمد المحمد الم المحمد المحمد	SE	5 1
Hartbeespoort 0216			7	-0	C1.01.12.7
South Africa			() 	<u> </u>	6
			TT e	U	name:
				۾	
				3	
ARTICLE V - Admission d	эf	Additional	Members:	لد	

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

The remaining members may admit additional members upon the majority vote of the remaining members consenting to the admission of the additional member.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be: The remaining members have the right to continue the retirement, resignation, business on the death, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company upon the majority vote of the remaining members.

ARTICLE VII - Registered Agent:

The registered agent and registered office of the limited liability company is Apex Corporate Services LLC, 320 85th Street #14, Miami Beach, FL, 33141, United States of America.

ARTICLE VIII - Street Address:

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

GAB TRADING LLC 6538 Collins Ave #286 Miami Beach, FL 33141 United States of America

ARTICLE IX - Effective Date:

U

<u>ہ</u>

 \sim

The Restated Articles of the Limited Liability Company shall be effective immediately upon filing of this document.

ARTICLE X - Members and Contribution:

-- -- --

The total capital contribution shall be US\$10,000. The sole member shall be as follows:

ADICORN ENTERPRISES LTD. 201 The Rogers Office Building Edwin Wallace Rey Drive, George Hill Anguilla Company number: 2409779

DATED: August 29, 2016

Kulsur Tucho

100 %

Kelsey Nichols Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby declare I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent of the limited liability company.

Apex Corporate Services LLC By: Kulcus N henes Kelsey Nichols $\{1\}$ Authorized Person